

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 202 | 0-0371 | | | |
|----------------|---|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------|
| Туре: | Res | olution | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 11/3 | 0/2020 | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 12/1 | 7/2020 | Final action: | 12/17/2020 | |
| Title: | Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute an Easement Purchase Agreement with Davidass Mahendru and Swaran Mahendru for acquisition of a 0.288-acre electric utility easement for BCRUA Phase 2 project. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Regional Water Fund | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Parcel map | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Act | on | Result |
| 12/17/2020 | 1 | City Council | app | prove | Pass |
| | | | | | |

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute an Easement Purchase Agreement with Davidass Mahendru and Swaran Mahendru for acquisition of a 0.288-acre electric utility easement for BCRUA Phase 2 project.

The Brushy Creek Regional Utility Authority (BCRUA) is in the process of acquiring easements necessary for the construction of an electrical line that is required in order to provide power to the future pump station for the Phase 2 Deep Water Intake project.

The Easement Purchase Agreement is with Davidass Mahendru and Swaran Mahendru for the acquisition of 0.288 acre along their property.

The negotiated purchase price for this easement is \$67,500 and has been approved by the BCRUA Operations Committee. Round Rock's portion of this amount is 28.19% which equates to \$19,028.25.

Cost: \$67,500 Source of Funds: Regional Water Fund